RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 34-71

WHEREAS; a proposal for a pilot study of housing development for The Papago Reservation has been submitted by University of California, Los Angeles (UCLA), and

WHEREAS; the United States Public Health Service is working in conjunction with this proposed study, and

WHEREAS; UCLA has requested that a team from International Housing Productivity Study of UCLA's Division of Research, Graduate School of Business be allowed to study the housing on the Papago Reservation, and

WHEREAS; it is in the best interests of The Papago Tribe to have the afore mentioned team conduct this study,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that permission is granted to the team from International Housing Productivity Study, Division of Research, Graduate School of Business, University of California, Los Angeles, in association with local personnel of the Indian Health Service of the U. S. Department of Health, Education and Welfare, to develop findings on the following issues: (1) the nature and character of the housing delivery system of the Reservation, and (2) the impact of a housing change on the residents in the areas of health, education and employm at within the context of the housing desires and preferences of the residents of the Papago Indian Reservations.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 16th day of July, 1971, with a vote of 20 for, -0- against, -0- not voting, and 2 absent, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2(h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona, residied by The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Jackericks, Secretary

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

The Passago Agency

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Lopez, Chailman

APPROVED:

JUL 2 6 1971

RECEIVED

PAPAGO AGENCY SELLS, ARIZONA